



S.No.182

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

2022:JKLHC-JMU:7078

WP(C) No.1685/2021  
CM No.6562/2021

Shanu Devi and Others ..... Petitioner(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Vikas Sharma and Others .....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

24.08.2021

None appears for the petitioners.

Adjourned.

List on 31.08.2021.

**(Sindhu Sharma)  
Judge**

JAMMU  
24.08.2021  
*Surinder*