



2022:JKLHC-JMU:7078

Sr. No. 01

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1685/2021
CM No. 6562/2021

Shanu Devi & ors.

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Dharamvir, Advocate

V/s

Vikas Sharma & ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

Notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.
Requisites for the same within one week.

List on 21.10.2021.

Call for the record from the office of Assistant Labour
Commissioner with Powers of Employee Compensation Act, Udhampur
in case titled '*Shanu Devi & ors. Vs. Vikas Sharma & ors*'.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

JAMMU
16.09.2021
RAM MURTI