



2022:JKLHC-JMU:7078

Sr. No.47

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No.1685/2021

Shanu Devi and ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

Vikas Sharma and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Sanjay K. Dhar, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned.

List on 04.07.2022.

Meanwhile, call for the scanned record.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
07.05.2022
Eva