



Sr.No. 44 2022:JKLHC-JMU:7078

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 1685/2021
CM No. 6562/2021

Shanu Devi & Ors.

.... Appellant(s)/ Petitioner(s)

Through :- None

V/s

Vikas Sharma & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Sanjay K Dhar, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
26.09.2022

Response stands filed.

None has appeared for the petitioners on four previous consecutive dates of hearing and no one has appeared today as well.

In view of the continuous non-appearance of the petitioners and their counsel, would suggest that the petitioners have lost interest in prosecuting the case.

The instant writ petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

Interim directions, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu:
26.09.2022
Manan