



2022:JKLHC-JMU:7078

Sr. No. 04

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CM No. 6957/2022 in
WP(C) No. 1685/2021

Shanu Devi and others

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Vikas Sharma and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE
ORDER

The applicant/petitioner No. 2 has filed the instant application seeking restoration of the above titled writ petition, i.e., WP(C) No. 1685 of 2021 which was dismissed in default of appearance and for non-prosecution vide order dated 26.09.2022.

For the reasons stated in the application, coupled with the submissions made at the bar, the same is allowed. The writ petition, i.e., WP(C) No. 1685 of 2021 is restored to its original number and place.

This application is, accordingly, **disposed of**.

List the main petition on 10.04.2023.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu:
14.03.2023
Michal Sharma