



Sr. No. 09 <sup>2022:JKLHC-JMU:7078</sup>

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No.1685/2021

Shanu Devi and others

....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

**Vs**

Vikas Sharma and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sanjay K. Dhar, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
15.03.2024**

Adjourned at the request of learned counsel for the  
petitioners.

List on 26.04.2024.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU  
15.03.2024  
Muneesh**