



Sr. No. 12 2022:JKLHC-JMU:7078

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1685/2021

Shanu Devi and Ors.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None

V/s

Vikas Sharma and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

16.10.2024

There was no representation on behalf of the petitioners on 06.12.2023, 06.03.2024 and 03.06.2024. Today also no one has caused appearance on behalf of the petitioners.

It appears that the petitioners have lost interest in prosecuting the petition, accordingly this petition is *dismissed* for non-prosecution along with connected applications.

Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Vinod Chatterji Koul)
Judge

Jammu:
16.10.2024
Javid Iqbal