



Sr. No. 2024 JKL HC-JMU:7078

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case: CM No. 6639/2024 IN  
WP(C) No. 1685/2021**

Shanu Devi and Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

**Vs**

Vikas Sharma and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**CORAM:  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**24.03.2026**

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioners.

Adjourned.

List on **13.04.2026**.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)  
JUDGE**

**JAMMU**

24.03.2026

Mihul